L~
"o

RESOLUTION 98- 185

WHEREAS the General Fund has carried forward monies from 1997/98 to
1998/99 that are designated for the survey work on the water and sewer project along the
A1A corridor. Twenty-five thousand dollars was designated in 1997/98 for this purpose;
only $2,160 was spent in 1997/98.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for
the General Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau
County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 28™ day of December, 1998 the

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 92) (d) be

adopted:

REVENUE

01000000-389910 Balances Forward-Cash $22.840
APPROPRIATION

01395536-531400 Water/Sewer Project $22840

ADOPTED this 28™ day of December, 1998.

ATTEST- Q&W
<  CHAIRMAN

v ;/(—OFFICI@ CLERK




